

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 1 0 2 2 7 3  Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼ ▼	217
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):     Bluestone Software, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: Hewlett-Packard Company     Internal
Individual(s)  General Partnership  Corporation-State  Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Association  Limited Partnership  Limited Partnership  Association	Address:Street Address: 3000 Hanover Street  City:_Palo AltoState:_CA_Zip:_94304 Individual(s) citizenshipAssociation  General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: 1/19/01	Limited Partnership  Corporation-State Delaware  Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Additional number(s) attached Yes V No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:     Name:     John Tiedge	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Hewlett-Packard Company	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account.
Street Address: 3000 Hanover Street, ms 1051	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  082025
City: Palo Alto State: CA Zip: 94304  DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Signature.  John Tiedge  October 36, 2002	
Name of Person Signing  S  Total number of pages including co.	ignature Date
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

Mail downments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

11/06/2002 LMUELLER 00000008 082025

Form PTO-1594

(Rev. 10/02)

2258395

01 FC:8521 40.00 CH

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002611 FRAME: 0117

## State of Delaware

## Office of the Secretary of State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"BLUESTONE SOFTWARE, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY" UNDER THE NAME OF "HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE NINETEENTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2001, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.



2858384 8100M

010464882

Darriet Smith Hindson Harriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 1349910

DATE: 09-20-01

REEL: 002611 FRAME: 0118

D02

01/19/2001 11:13

STATE OF DELMOARE1
SECRETARY OF STATE
DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS
FILED 09:00 AM 01/19/2001
010030269 - 2859384

## CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER OF BLUESTONE SOFTWARE, INC. WITH AND INTO HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY

Pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

Hewlett-Packard Company, a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), hereby certifies as follows:

- 1. The Corporation is a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware;
- The Corporation owns all of the outstanding shares of stock of Bluestone Software, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware;
- On January 18, 2001, the Executive Committee of the Board of Directors of the Corporation adopted the following resolution and that such resolution has not been rescinded and is in full force and effect on the date hereof:

RESOLVED, that Bluestone Software, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Bluestone"), all of whose outstanding shares of stock are owned by Hewlett-Packard Company ("HP"), be merged with and into HP (the "Merger") pursuant to the laws of the State of Delaware, that HP assume all liabilities and obligations of Bluestone, and that HP be the surviving corporation upon the effectiveness of the Merger.

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY

By: /s/ Charles N. Charnas
Name: Charles N. Charnas
Title: Assistant Secretary

38500.01-Palo Alto SIA

OCT 24 '02 12:33

RECORDED: 10/31/2002